© 2010 Hatco Corporation
Do not operate this equipment unless you have
read and understood the contents of this manual!
Failure to follow the instructions contained in this
manual may result in serious injury or death. This
manual contains important safety information
concerning the maintenance, use, and operation
of this product. If you’re unable to understand the

220–230 (CE) 1115–1219 5.1–5.3 CEE 7/7 Schuko 90 lbs. (41 kg)
230–240 (CE) 1024–1115 4.5–4.6 BS-1363 90 lbs. (41 kg)
MODeL DesIGNATION
Form No. FDWDM-1010
5
sPeCIFICATIONs
Plug Configurations
Units are supplied from the factory with an electrical cord and
plug installed. Plugs are supplied according to the applications.
eLeCTRIC shOCK hAzARD: Plug unit into a properly
grounded electrical receptacle of the correct voltage, size,
and plug configuration. If plug and receptacle do not
match, contact a qualified electrician to determine and
install the proper voltage and size electrical receptacle.
NOTE: Specification label is located on the ceiling sheet inside
of the unit. See label for serial number and verification
of unit electrical information.
WARNING
Figure 5. Plug Configurations
NOTE: Receptacle not supplied by Hatco.
NEMA 5-15P
CEE 7/7 Schuko AS-3112
BS-1363
Figure 4. Model Designation
F D W D - 1 X
Flav-R-Fresh
Warmer
Display
Designer
1 = One Door
2 = Two Doors
12 = One Door, Small Frame
12-2 = Two Doors, Small Frame
No Motorized
Rack Rotation
The shaded areas contain electrical information for International models only.
electrical Rating Chart
Model Voltage Watts Amps Plug Configuration shipping Weight
FDWD-1X
(with humidity)
100 1428 14.3 NEMA 5-15P 92 lbs. (42 kg)
120 1373 11.4 NEMA 5-15P 92 lbs. (42 kg)
220 1425 6.5 CEE 7/7 Schuko or BS-1363 92 lbs. (42 kg)
240 1425 5.9 CEE 7/7 Schuko or AS 3112 92 lbs. (42 kg)
220–230 (CE) 1425–1558 6.5–6.8 CEE 7/7 Schuko 92 lbs. (42 kg)
230–240 (CE) 1558–1425 6.8–5.9 BS-1363 92 lbs. (42 kg)
FDWD-1X
(no humidity)
100 1103 11.0 NEMA 5-15P 92 lbs. (42 kg)
120 1048 8.7 NEMA 5-15P 92 lbs. (42 kg)
220 1100 5.0 CEE 7/7 Schuko or BS-1363 92 lbs. (42 kg)
240 1098 4.6 CEE 7/7 Schuko or AS 3112 92 lbs. (42 kg)
220–230 (CE) 1100–1203 5.0–5.2 CEE 7/7 Schuko 92 lbs. (42 kg)
230–240 (CE) 1203–1098 5.2–4.6 BS-1363 92 lbs. (42 kg)
FDWD-2
(with humidity)
100 1440 14.4 NEMA 5-15P 90 lbs. (41 kg)
120 1390 11.6 NEMA 5-15P 90 lbs. (41 kg)
220 1440 6.5 CEE 7/7 Schuko or BS-1363 90 lbs. (41 kg)
240 1440 6.0 CEE 7/7 Schuko or AS 3112 90 lbs. (41 kg)
220–230 (CE) 1440–1574 6.5–6.8 CEE 7/7 Schuko 90 lbs. (41 kg)
230–240 (CE) 1323–1440 5.8–6.0 BS-1363 90 lbs. (41 kg)
FDWD-2
(no humidity)
100 1115 11.2 NEMA 5-15P 90 lbs. (41 kg)
120 1065 8.9 NEMA 5-15P 90 lbs. (41 kg)
220 1115 5.1 CEE 7/7 Schuko or BS-1363 90 lbs. (41 kg)
240 1115 4.6 CEE 7/7 Schuko or AS 3112 90 lbs. (41 kg)
220–230 (CE) 1115–1219 5.1–5.3 CEE 7/7 Schuko 90 lbs. (41 kg)
230–240 (CE) 1024–1115 4.5–4.6 BS-1363 90 lbs. (41 kg)
FDWD-2X
(with humidity)
100 1428 14.3 NEMA 5-15P 92 lbs. (42 kg)
120 1373 11.4 NEMA 5-15P 92 lbs. (42 kg)
220 1425 6.4 CEE 7/7 Schuko or BS-1363 92 lbs. (42 kg)
240 1423 5.9 CEE 7/7 Schuko or AS 3112 92 lbs. (42 kg)
220–230 (CE) 1425–1558 6.4–6.8 CEE 7/7 Schuko 92 lbs. (42 kg)
230–240 (CE) 1558–1423 6.8–5.9 BS-1363 92 lbs. (42 kg)
FDWD-2X
(no humidity)
100 1103 11.0 NEMA 5-15P 92 lbs. (42 kg)
120 1048 8.7 NEMA 5-15P 92 lbs. (42 kg)
220 1100 5.0 CEE 7/7 Schuko or BS-1363 92 lbs. (42 kg)
240 1098 4.6 CEE 7/7 Schuko or AS 3112 92 lbs. (42 kg)
220–230 (CE) 1100–1203 5.0–5.2 CEE 7/7 Schuko 92 lbs. (42 kg)
230–240 (CE) 1203–1098 5.2–4.6 BS-1363 92 lbs. (42 kg)